
Ambuja Cements Limited 
Registered Office: 
Adani Corporate House 
Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, 
S. G. Highway, Khodiyar,  
Ahmedabad – 382 421, Gujarat, India 
Ph +91 79-2656 5555 
www.ambujacement.com 
CIN: L26942GJ1981PLC004717  

January 17, 2026 

 To 

National Stock Exchange of 
India Limited 

Scrip Code: AMBUJACEM 

BSE Limited 

Scrip Code: 500425 

Luxembourg Stock Exchange 

Code: US02336R2004 

Sub.: Newspaper Advertisement in respect of notice of hearing of petition before the 
Hon’ble National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench (“Hon’ble Tribunal) in 
the matter of Scheme of Arrangement between Penna Cement Industries Limited 
(“Transferor Company”) and the Company (“Transferee Company”) and their 
respective shareholders (“Scheme”). 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

This is to inform you that, pursuant to the Order of the Hon’ble Tribunal dated January 08, 
2026, in response to the Joint Company Petition filed in respect of the Scheme, the Hon’ble 
Tribunal has fixed the hearing of the said Joint Company Petition on February 19, 2026. 
The Notice of Hearing of the Petition has been published in the Indian Express (All 
editions) in the English language and translation thereof in Gujarati language in Financial 
Express (Ahmedabad edition) on Saturday, January 17, 2026. We enclose herewith the 
copies of the newspaper advertisements published in the Indian Express (Ahmedabad 
edition) and Financial Express (Ahmedabad edition). We request you to please take the 
same on record.  

We request you to please take the same on record. 

All the above-mentioned documents will be posted on the Company's website at 
www.ambujacement.com.  

Yours faithfully, 
For Ambuja Cements Limited 

Manish Mistry 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  

Encl.: as above 

http://www.ambujacement.com/


saTurday, January17, 2026 5TheIndIanexpress

NOTICE OF HEARING OF THE PETITION

Dated: 16.1.2026

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL
AHMEDABAD BENCH, AHMEDABAD

C.A. (CAA)/ 5 (AHM) 2026
connected with

C.A. (CAA)/ 57 (AHM) 2025

In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 read with other applicable
provisions of the Companies Act, 2013

and
In the matter of Scheme of Arrangement

between
Penna Cement Industries Limited (“Transferor Company”)

and
Ambuja Cements Limited (“Transferee Company”)

and
their respective shareholders

PENNA CEMENT INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
a company incorporated under the
provisions of the Companies Act, 1956
and having its registered office at Adani
Corporate House, Shantigram, Near
Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar,
Ahmedabad – 382 421, Gujarat, India.
CIN: U26942GJ1991PLC168781

… PETITIONER NO. 1/
TRANSFEROR COMPANY

Sd/-
Singhi & Co.,

Advocates for the Petitioner Companies

AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED,
a company incorporated under the
provisions of the Companies Act, 1956
and having its registered office at Adani
Corporate House, Shantigram, Near
Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 382 421, India.
CIN: L26942GJ1981PLC004717

… PETITIONER NO. 2/
TRANSFEREE COMPANY

Address:
Singhi & Co., Advocates & Notary, Singhi House, 1,
Magnet Corporate Park, Near Sola Bridge, S.G. Highway,
Ahmedabad – 380 059

A Joint Company Petition under Sections 230 – 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013,
for Scheme of Arrangement between Penna Cement Industries Limited and Ambuja Cements Limited and their
respective shareholders (“Scheme”) was presented by the Petitioner Companies on December 30, 2025. By an
order dated January 8, 2026, the Hon’ble National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench (“Hon’ble Tribunal”)
has fixed the hearing of the said Joint Company Petition on February 19, 2026, before the Hon’ble Tribunal at
10:30 a.m. or soon thereafter.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Joint Company Petition should send to the Petitioner
Companies’ advocate at the address mentioned hereunder, notice of his intention, signed by him or his advocate,
with his name and address, so as to reach the Hon’ble Tribunal and the Petitioner Companies’ advocate not later
than 2 (two) days before the date of hearing fixed by the Hon’ble Tribunal, i.e., February 19, 2026. Where such
person seeks to oppose the Joint Company Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be
furnished with such notice.
A copy of the Joint Company Petition will be furnished by the Petitioner Companies’ advocate to any person
requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
STFOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTH ENDED ON DECEMBER 31 , 2025

Suraj House, Opp. Usmanpura Garden, Ashram Road, Usmanpura,
Ahmedabad-380014, Gujarat. • Ph: +91 79-27540720
• Email: suraj@surajgroup.com • Website: www.surajgroup.com

(CIN: L27100GJ1994PLC021088)

Date: 16/01/2026
Place: Ahmedabad

For and on behalf of Board
For, SURAJ LIMITED

Sd/-
Ashok Shah

Chairman & CFO (DIN:00254255)

Total income from operations (Net)1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
7.
8.

9.

Net Prot / (Loss) for the period (before Tax,
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
Net Prot for the period before tax (after
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
Net Prot / (Loss) for the period before tax
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
Net Prot / (Loss) for the period after tax
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

Equity Share Capital
Total Comprehensive Income for the period

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)
as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of
the previous year
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items)
(Face value of Rs. 10/- each)
(for continuing and discontinued operations)
Basic & Diluted:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results led with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of
the SEBI (LODR) Reg., 2015.

Notes:

2. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and also on the
website of the Company (www.surajgroup.com)

ParticularsSr.
No.

LI ITED

31-12-25
(Unaudited)

16,565.50
531.69

531.69

531.69

346.04

341.79

1.88

1,836.41

–

Nine Month endedQuarter Ended
31-12-2431-12-25

(Unaudited)(Unaudited)

3.73

1,836.41

–

6,412.93
966.63

966.63

966.63

684.07

684.08

0.74

1,836.41

–

6,252.23
195.15

195.15

195.15

136.26

134.84

31-12-25
(Unaudited)
16,565.50

531.69

531.69

680.81

495.16

490.91

2.70

1,836.41

–

Nine Month endedQuarter Ended
31-12-2431-12-25

(Unaudited)(Unaudited)

3.84

1,836.41

–

6,412.93
966.63

966.63

988.18

705.62

705.63

0.75

1,836.41

–

6,252.23
195.15

195.15

196.56

137.67

136.25

STANDALONE CONSOLIDATED

(Rs. In Lacs)

SHREE SOMNATH TRUST, Prabhas Patan - 362268
SUMMARY OF ACCOUNTS FOR END OF YEAR 31ST MARCH - 2025

Income

Liabilities

Donation & Other Income
Interest Income
Other Misc Income

Total

Trust Funds

Reserves

Liabilities

Total

Land & Buildings
Capital work in Progress
(CWIP)
Furniture & Equipments
Inventories, Investment,
Cash & Bank Balances
Loans & Advances
Total

Capital Expenditure
Revenue Expenditure
Miscellaneous Expenditure
Income Over Expense
Total

2396.39
1202.54
7647.67

11246.60

5640.14

48572.40

791.79

55004.33

708.11
7108.83
186.22

3243.44
11246.60

26573.42
1591.21

5904.68
20581.82

353.20
55004.33

Expenditure

Assets

Rs. (in Lakhs)

Rs. (in Lakhs)

Rs. (in Lakhs)

Rs. (in Lakhs)

MIZORAM UNIVERSITY
AIZAWL, MIZORAM – 796 004

No.MZU/ADMSN/2025-26/7 Dated 16th January, 2026

Applications are invited for admission into Ph.D courses
in various epartments for the even semester 2025-26. The
details of vacant posts and other terms and conditions may
be seen from the Website of Mizoram University
www.mzu.edu.in. Subsequent addendum/corrigendum in
connection with the advertisement shall be posted in the
University website only.

Sd/-
Director of Admissions
Mizoram University

By Order of the Commission
Sd/- (Rajendra Prasad Nayak)

Secretary

NOTICEFOREMPLANELMENTOFTECHNICALCONSULTANT
The Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission, Ranchi
invi tes proposal/ reques t from capable and experienced
professional firms/ insti tutions for empanelment as Technical
Consultant for the assistance of the Commission. The interested
parties/firms may download the RFP Documents containing terms
and condit ions of empanelment from the webs ite of the
Commission www.jserc.org and submit their Bid by 9th February,
2026 to the undersigned.

JHARKHAND STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
1st Floor, Jharkhand State Housing Board (Old Headquarter),

Harmu Housing Colony, Harmu, Ranchi- 834002
Website: www.jserc.org Email: info@jserc.org

Indian Institute of Entrepreneurship
(An Autonomous Organization under the Ministry of Skill

Development and Entrepreneurship, Govt. of India)
BASISTHA CHARIALI, LALMATI- 37, NATIONAL HIGHWAY

BYPASS, GUWAHATI-781029 (ASSAM)
Tel: 0361- 2300840 /+91-6901271181

E-mail: recruitmentcell.iie.2023@gmail.com

ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE POST OF ACCOUNTS OFFICER
Indian Institute of Entrepreneurship (IIE) invites applications
for the post of Accounts Officer in the pay level -10 (as per
7th CPC). The last date of submission of Application or Bio-data
is within one month from the date of publication in Employment
news paper.
For more details of the advertisement may visit office web-site
:- www.iie.gov.in.

Yeejleer³e GÐeefcelee mebmLeeve

Sd/- , Administrative Officer

SXfþÀ±ff³f-ÀfSXIYfSX Afd±fÊIY EUÔ ÀffÔd£¹fIYe d³fQZVff»f¹f
Ii ¸ffÔI : F 21(7)/DES/2025-05751-7484182 Dated: 09.01.2026

Jb»fe BÊ-¶fû»fe Àfc¨f³ff ÀfÔ£¹ff-E-06/2025-26/12

Bid for Supply and Installation of 302 Desktop Computer and 169 MFP Printer
for Office use (Estimated value 268.75 lakh) are invited from interested bidders upto
20-01-2026 till 01.00 PM. Other particulars of the bid may be visited on the
procurement portal (http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in, http://sppp.raj.nic.in) of the State and
departmental Website website:https://statistics.rajasthan.gov.in
NIB NO:- ESD2526A0041
UBN:- ESD2526GLOB00040

DIPR/C/660/-25-26

WXÀ°ff/-
(dU³fZVf dÀfÔ§fUe)

d³fQZVfIY EUÔ ÀfÔ¹fböY VffÀf³f Àfd¨fU

Whilst care is taken prior to

acceptance of advertising

copy,it isnotpossibletoverify

its contents. The Indian

Express (P) Limited cannot

beheldresponsible forsuch

contents,nor forany lossor

damageincurredasaresultof

transactionswithcompanies,

associations or individuals

advertisinginitsnewspapers

orPublications.Wetherefore

recommend that readers

make necessary inquiries

beforesendinganymonies

or entering into any

agreementswithadvertisers

or otherwise acting on an

advertisement in any

mannerwhatsoever.

''IMPORTANT''

Ahmedabad
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